Nomura Appoints Fred Jallot as Head of Global Markets, EMEA

London, July 11, 2017 – Nomura, Asia's global investment bank, today announced that it has appointed Fred Jallot, as Head of Global Markets, EMEA.*

Mr. Jallot, who is based in London, will report to Steve Ashley, Head of Wholesale and Global Markets, and Jonathan Lewis, Head of EMEA. He will be responsible for leading the overall Global Markets EMEA business, including growth in select areas to further expand and diversify revenue sources.

Steve Ashley, Head of Wholesale and Global Markets, said: "Our Global Markets business continues to evolve to meet the changing market, regulatory and industry landscape. Fred's leadership and experience will be critical in leading the team through this next phase of development."

Mr. Jallot has over 20 years' of professional experience and has held a number of senior management roles. Prior to joining Nomura, Mr. Jallot was most recently EMEA Head for Trading and Structuring at Citi, with responsibility for Global Securitised Markets and Global Credit Markets.

Jonathan Lewis, Head of EMEA, said: "Fred brings proven expertise in team leadership, risk management, product development and technology innovation, and he will play a key role in driving the success of our Global Markets business in EMEA."

Mr. Jallot will be a member of the EMEA and Wholesale Executive Committees.

* Subject to regulatory approval

ends

For further information please contact:

Nam e	Company	Telephone
Aoife Reynolds	Nomura	+44 (0)207 102 1828

Nomura

Nomura is an Asia-headquartered financial services group with an integrated global network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its three business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, and Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking). Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit <u>w ww.nomura.com</u>.